
Parvatibai Chowgule College of Arts and Science 

B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Voc. Semester I Retake Examination Notification 
(A.Y. 2023-24) 

20-05-2024 

The Retake Examination for B.A./B.Sc./B.Voc. Semester I will commence from 4th June 
2024. The Timetable for the same is attached below. 

The eligible students are required to submit their application (form attached below) along 
with the prescribed fees to the Examination Cell on Thursday, 30th May 2024 between 
10.30 am and 12.30 pm. 
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TIMETABLE OF THE FIRST SEMESTER RETAKE EXAMINATION OF THE BACHELOR 
OF ARTS (B.A.) PROGRAMME TO BE HELD IN THE MONTH OF JUNE 2024 

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES: 

Parvatibai Chowgule College of Arts and Science 
Autonomous 

1. All the candidates are advised to be present at the college campus 30 minutes prior to 
the commencement of the Examination. 

2. Students will not be allowed entry into the examination hall after 15 minutes from the 
Commencement of the examination. 

3. Before answering, the candidates shall ensure that they have received the appropriate 

question paper from their respective Block Supervisor as per their requirements. 

4. Mobile phones, cameras, Bluetooth and scanning devices, smart watches and any other 
form of electronic gadgets, printed/written material are strictly prohibited inside the 
examination hall. The possession of the above shall amount to possessing unfair means 
material and lead to expulsion from the examination hall for that particular or the entire 
examination. 

5. Students are required to note the examination timings of the respective courses 
TIME: 10:30 am onwards 

Tuesday 

DAY/DATE DISCIPLINE/COURSE 

SEMESTER I - Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) 

Wednesday 

Discipline Specific Core 
04/06/2024 English: Understanding Poetry and Drama 

Geography: Introductory Physical 
Geography 

History: Goa from Earliest Time to 
Liberation 

Philosophy: Moral Philosophy 

Psychology: Basic Course in Psychology l 

Discipline Specific Core 
05/06/2024 Economics: Microeconomics I 
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ELIGIBLE STUDENTS 

2301071, 2301089, 2301102, 
2301136 

2301113, 2301129, 2301131, 
2301133, 2301139, 2301142, 
2301152, 2301157, 2301158 
2301165 

2301114, 2301123, 2301124, 
2301127, 2301139, 2301168 
2301172 

2301108, 2301011 

2301001, 2301065, 2301099, 
2301107, 2301154, 2301166 

2301129 



Thursday 
06/06/2024 

Friday 
07/06/2024 

Multi-Disciplinary Courses (MDC) 

Computer Science: Introduction to Python 2301039, 2301058 
Programming 

Botany: Plant Aninmal lnteraction 

Geology: Natural Hazard Management 

Geology: Historical Geology 

Skill Enhancement Courses (SEC): 

Geography: Participatory Rapid 
Appraisal Techniques for Social Science 

Konkani: Konkani Natkacho Khashelo 

Abhayas 

Marathi: Sutrasanchalan (Anchoring) 

Philosophy: Philosophy and Films 

Value Added Courses (VAC): 

Geography: Exploring Diversity of India 

History: Understanding Goa: Liberation 
and Challenges 

Philosophy: Professional Ethics 

English: E-Portfolio 

Philosophy: Value Education 
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2301093 

2301080, 2301081, 2301168 

2301071, 2301113, 2301165, 
2301172 

2301001, 2301092, 2301096, 
2301113, 2301114, 2301118, 
2301123, 2301124, 2301139, 
2301152, 2301157, 2301158, 
2301165 

2301126 

2301164 

2301011 

2301009, 2301010, 2301071, 
2301100, 2301139 

2301089, 2301097, 2301103, 
2301104, 2301126, 2301142, 
2301152, 2301162, 2301166, 
2301172 

2301081 

2301016 

2301118 



Monday Ability Enhancement Courses (AEC) 
10/06/2024 Effective English Communication 

Academic Writing-l 

Date: 20-05-2024 

College i Arts 
& 

MARGAo 

GOA 

'sno 

2301105, 2301124, 2301131, 
2301142, 2301 145, 2301146, 
2301158, 2301168 
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2301001, 2301004, 2301034, 
2301050, 2301069 
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TIMETABLE OF THE FIRST SEMESTER RETAKE EXAMINATION OF THE BACHELOR 
OF SCIENCE (B.Sc.) PROGRAMME TO BE HELD IN THE MONTH OF JUNE 2024 

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES: 

Parvatibai Chowgule College of Arts and Science 
Autonomous 

1. All the candidates are advised to be present at the college campus 30 minutes prior to 
the commencement of the Examination. 

2. Students will not be allowed entry into the examination hall after 15 minutes from the 
commencement of the examination. 

3. Before answering, the candidates shall ensure that they have received the appropriate 
question paper from their respective Block Supervisor as per their requirements. 

4. Mobile phones, cameras, Bluetooth and scanning devices, smart watches and any other 
form of electronic gadgets, printed/written material are strictly prohibited inside the 
examination hall. The possession of the above shall amount to possessing unfair means 
material and lead to expulsion from the examination hall for that particular or the entire 
examination. 

5. Students are required to note the examination timings of the respective courses 

TIME: 10:30 am onwards 

DAY/DATE 

Tuesday 

SEMSETER I - Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) 

Wednesday 

DISCIPLINE/COURSE 

Discipline Specific Core 
04/06/2024 Geology: Fundamentals of Geology 

Geography (Minor): Fundamentals of 
Physical Geography 

Biotechnology: Biomolecules 

Physics (Minor): Mechanics, Sound and 
Properties of Matter 

Mathematics: Basic Algebra 

Zoology: Animal Diversity: Non 
Chordates & Chordates 

Discipline Specific Cores 
05/06/2024 Chemistry: General Physical and 

Inorganic Chemistry 
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ELIGIBLE STUDENTS 

2302104, 2302106, 2302191, 
2302192, 2302213 

2302126, 2302205 

2302183 

2302092 

2302103, 2302113, 2302119, 
2302131, 2302182, 2302207 

2302073, 2302179 

2302030, 2302034, 2302035, 



2302073, 
2302078, 
2302082, 

2302090, 
2302104,2302105, 

2302138, 
2302140, 
2302148, 

2302154, 
2302160, 
2302179, 

2302194, 
2302205, 
2302211 

2302213 

2302064, 
2302092, 
2302121, 

2302126, 
2302137, 
2302169, 

2302177, 
2302191, 
2302192, 

2302200 

Com
puter 

2302064, 
2302191, 
2302192 

M
ultiD

isciplinary 
Courses 
(M
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E
conom
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Financial 

Investm
ent 

for 
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Thursday 
06/06/2024 

Econom
ics: 

N
atural 

resource 

econom
ics 

2302126, 

2302205 

Skill 

Enhancem
ent 

C
ourses 

(SEC): 2302137 

07/06/2024 

Friday Botany: 

Basics 
in 

H
orticulture 

2302182, 
2302200 
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puter 

Science: 

Program
m

ing 

with 
R

 

2302119, 

2302125, 

2302126, 2302133 

Geography: 

Basic 
of 

Geographical 

Inform
ation 

System
 

(GIS) 2302179 

Zoology: 
W

aste 
M

anagem
ent 

Techniques 

2302064, 
2302191, 
2302192 

Value 

A
dded 

C
ourses 

(V
A

C): 

English: 

08/06/2024 
Saturday 2302034, 

2302073, 
2302090, 

2302125 

Geography: 

Exploring 

Diversity 
of 

2302126, 
2302205 

Econom
ics: 

Financial 
Literacy 2302010, 

2302119, 
2302138, 

2302148, 

History: 

2302030, 
2302034, 
2302073, 

2302126, 
2302179 

A
bility 

nhancem
ent 

Courses 

(AEC) 

Effective 
English 
Com

m
unication 

10/06/2024 
M

onday 

2302064 
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ic 
W
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S

c
i
e
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CONTROLLÈR 
OF 
EXAM

INATIONS 
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MARGAo Date: 

20-05-2024 
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Science: 

Introduction 
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E-Portfolio 

India 
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2. Students 
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not 
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after 
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m

encem
ent 

of 

the 

exam
ination. 

3. B
efore 

answ
ering, 

the 

candidates 

shall 

ensure 

that 

they 

have 

received 

the 

appropriate 

question 

paper 

from
 

their 

respective 

Block 

Supervisor 
as 

per 
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ents. 

4. M
obile 

phones, 
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B
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and 

scanning 

devices, 
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TIM
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onw
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D

EN
TS 

SEM
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I - B
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of DAY/DATE 

2320006, 
2320007, 
2320008, 

2320009, 
2320011, 
2320012, 

2320013, 
2320017, 
2320018, 

2320020, 
2320021, 
2320024, 

2320026 

Environm
ental 

Studies 

Tuesday 
04/06/2024 2320009, 

2320010, 
2320011, 

2320020, 
2320021 

Introduction 
to 
Program

m
ing 

2320006, 
2320009, 
2320010, 

2320011, 
2320018, 
2320019, 

2320020, 
2320029 

A
ccounting 

for 
N

on-accountants 

W
ednesday 
05/06/2024 

Thursday 
06/06/2024 

2320009, 
2320010 

Data 

Base 

M
anagem

ent 

System
s 

Saturday 

2320009, 
2320011, 
2320012, 

2320013, 
2320017, 
2320018, 

2320019, 
2320020, 
2320021, 

2320022, 
2320024, 
2320026 

B
usiness 

C
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08/06/2024 
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10/06/2024 of Artg llege 
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Parvatibai Chowgule College of Arts and Science 

(Autonomous) 

 
REPEAT EXAMINATION 

FORM: FEE: REFER 

ATTACHMENT 

 

 

 

 
 

Name of the Student: 

Programme: 
 

Roll No.: Date: 
 

E-Mail: Contact No. 
 

 
Last Examination answered in the Month of Year . 

Semester in the courses listed below: 

 

Sr. No. Subject & Course Title Credits 

1 
  

2 
  

3 
  

4 
  

5 
  

6 
  

7 
  

 
NOTE: Kindly attach a Xerox copy of the statement of marks of the last examination appeared 
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RETAKE EXAMINATION FORM

 

I intend to reappear for the Retake Examination for 



 
 

Name of the student:- 
 
 

Programme: - Roll No:- 

 

 
SEMESTER I/II/III/ IV/V/VI Exam 

 

[A] 

Sr. No. Items Amt. 

 
1 

 

Examination Registration Fee 
 

₹. 380.00 

 
2 

 

Statement of Marks 
 

₹. 100.00 

 Total (A) ₹. 480.00 

 

[B] 
Sr. 
No. 

 

Items 
No. of credits Total 

1. Examination fee per credits = ₹. 45   

 Total (B)  

 
 
 
 

Total [A+B+]:    
 
 

 

Students Signature: 
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Details of Fee to be paid for Retake Examination 
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