

Chowgule Education Society's Parvatibai Chowgule College of Arts and Science (Autonomous)

Keredited by NAAC with Crade (vel) CGPA scene 1/27 even 1/21 in 1/2 who. Best Affiliand College-Goat University Saker Initiales Year Award

B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Voc. Semester I Retake Examination Notification (A.Y. 2023-24)

The Retake Examination for B.A./B.Sc./B.Voc. Semester I will commence from **4**th **June 2024**. The Timetable for the same is attached below.

The eligible students are required to submit their application (form attached below) along with the prescribed fees to the Examination Cell on Thursday, 30th May 2024 between 10.30 am and 12.30 pm.

20-05-2024



Controller of Examinations

Parvatibai Chowgule College of Arts and Science Autonomous

TIMETABLE OF THE FIRST SEMESTER RETAKE EXAMINATION OF THE BACHELOR OF ARTS (B.A.) PROGRAMME TO BE HELD IN THE MONTH OF JUNE 2024

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES:

- 1. All the candidates are advised to be present at the college campus **30 minutes** prior to the commencement of the Examination.
- 2. Students will not be allowed entry into the examination hall after **15 minutes** from the commencement of the examination.
- 3. Before answering, the candidates shall ensure that they have received the appropriate question paper from their respective Block Supervisor as per their requirements.
- 4. Mobile phones, cameras, Bluetooth and scanning devices, smart watches and any other form of electronic gadgets, printed/written material are strictly prohibited inside the examination hall. The possession of the above shall amount to possessing unfair means material and lead to expulsion from the examination hall for that particular or the entire examination.
- 5. Students are required to **note the examination timings** of the respective courses

TIME: 10:30 am onwards

SEMESTER I - Bachelor of Arts (B.A.)

DAY/DATE	DISCIPLINE/COURSE	ELIGIBLE STUDENTS
Tuesday	Discipline Specific Core	
04/06/2024	English: Understanding Poetry and Drama	2301071, 2301089, 2301102, 2301136
	Geography: Introductory Physical	2301113, 2301129, 2301131,
	Geography	2301133, 2301139, 2301142,
		2301152, 2301157, 2301158 2301165
		2301103
	History: Goa from Earliest Time to	2301114, 2301123, 2301124,
	Liberation	2301127, 2301139, 2301168
	Dhilosophy Moral Dhilosophy	2301172
	Philosophy: Moral Philosophy	2301108, 2301011
		2301100, 2301011
	Psychology: Basic Course in Psychology I	2301001, 2301065, 2301099,
		2301107, 2301154, 2301166
Wednesday	Discipline Specific Core	
05/06/2024	Economics: Microeconomics I	2301129

	Multi-Disciplinary Courses (MDC)	
	Computer Science: Introduction to Python Programming	2301039, 2301058
	Botany: Plant Animal Interaction	2301093
	Geology: Natural Hazard Management	2301080, 2301081, 2301168
	Geology: Historical Geology	2301071, 2301113, 2301165, 2301172
Thursday	Skill Enhancement Courses (SEC):	
06/06/2024	Geography: Participatory Rapid Appraisal Techniques for Social Science	2301001, 2301092, 2301096, 2301113, 2301114, 2301118, 2301123, 2301124, 2301139, 2301152, 2301157, 2301158, 2301165
	Konkani: Konkani Natkacho Khashelo Abhayas	2301126
	Marathi: Sutrasanchalan (Anchoring)	2301164
	Philosophy: Philosophy and Films	2301011
Friday	Value Added Courses (VAC):	
07/06/2024	Geography: Exploring Diversity of India	2301009, 2301010, 2301071, 2301100, 2301139
	History: Understanding Goa: Liberation and Challenges	2301089, 2301097, 2301103, 2301104, 2301126, 2301142, 2301152, 2301162, 2301166, 2301172
	Philosophy: Professional Ethics	2301081
	English: E-Portfolio	2301016
	Philosophy: Value Education	2301118

Monday 10/06/2024	Ability Enhancement Courses (AEC) Effective English Communication	2301105, 2301124, 2301131, 2301142, 2301145, 2301146, 2301158, 2301168
	Academic Writing-I	2301001, 2301004, 2301034, 2301050, 2301069

Date: 20-05-2024



CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Parvatibai Chowgule College of Arts and Science Autonomous

TIMETABLE OF THE FIRST SEMESTER RETAKE EXAMINATION OF THE BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (B.Sc.) PROGRAMME TO BE HELD IN THE MONTH OF JUNE 2024

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES:

- 1. All the candidates are advised to be present at the college campus **30 minutes** prior to the commencement of the Examination.
- 2. Students will not be allowed entry into the examination hall after **15 minutes** from the commencement of the examination.
- 3. Before answering, the candidates shall ensure that they have received the appropriate question paper from their respective Block Supervisor as per their requirements.
- 4. Mobile phones, cameras, Bluetooth and scanning devices, smart watches and any other form of electronic gadgets, printed/written material are strictly prohibited inside the examination hall. The possession of the above shall amount to possessing unfair means material and lead to expulsion from the examination hall for that particular or the entire examination.
- 5. Students are required to **note the examination timings** of the respective courses

TIME: 10:30 am onwards

SEMSETER I - Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.)

DAY/DATE	DISCIPLINE/COURSE	ELIGIBLE STUDENTS
Tuesday	Discipline Specific Core	
04/06/2024	Geology: Fundamentals of Geology	2302104, 2302106, 2302191, 2302192, 2302213
	Geography (Minor): Fundamentals of Physical Geography	2302126, 2302205
	Biotechnology: Biomolecules	2302183
	Physics (Minor): Mechanics, Sound and Properties of Matter	2302092
	Mathematics: Basic Algebra	2302103, 2302113, 2302119, 2302131, 2302182, 2302207
	Zoology: Animal Diversity: Non- Chordates & Chordates	2302073, 2302179
Wednesday	Discipline Specific Cores	
05/06/2024	Chemistry: General Physical and Inorganic Chemistry	2302030, 2302034, 2302035,

		2302073, 2302078, 2302082, 2302090, 2302104, 2302105, 2302138, 2302140, 2302148, 2302154, 2302160, 2302179, 2302194, 2302205, 2302211 2302213
	Computer Science: Introduction to Programming	2302064, 2302092, 2302121, 2302126, 2302137, 2302169, 2302177, 2302191, 2302192, 2302200
Thursday 06/06/2024	MultiDisciplinary Courses (MDC): Economics: Financial Investment for all	2302064, 2302191, 2302192
	Economics: Natural resource economics	2302126, 2302205
Friday	Skill Enhancement Courses (SEC):	
07/06/2024	Botany: Basics in Horticulture	2302137
	Computer Science: Programming with R	2302119, 2302125, 2302126, 2302182, 2302200
	Geography: Basic of Geographical Information System (GIS)	2302133
	Zoology: Waste Management Techniques	2302179
Saturday 08/06/2024	Value Added Courses (VAC): English: E-Portfolio	2302064, 2302191, 2302192
	Geography: Exploring Diversity of India	2302034, 2302073, 2302090, 2302125
	Economics: Financial Literacy	2302126, 2302205
	History: Understanding Goa: Liberation and Challenges	2302010, 2302119, 2302138, 2302148, 2302213
Monday 10/06/2024	Ability Enhancement Courses (AEC) Effective English Communication	2302030, 2302034, 2302073, 2302126, 2302179
	Academic Writing-I	2302064

Date: 20-05-2024



CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Page **5** of **6**

Parvatibai Chowgule College of Arts and Science Autonomous

TIMETABLE OF THE FIRST SEMESTER RETAKE EXAMINATION OF THE BACHELOR OF VOCATION (B.Voc.) PROGRAMME TO BE HELD IN THE MONTH OF JUNE 2024

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES:

- 1. All the candidates are advised to be present at the college campus **30 minutes** prior to the commencement of the Examination.
- 2. Students will not be allowed entry into the examination hall after **15 minutes** from the commencement of the examination.
- 3. Before answering, the candidates shall ensure that they have received the appropriate question paper from their respective Block Supervisor as per their requirements.
- 4. Mobile phones, cameras, Bluetooth and scanning devices, smart watches and any other form of electronic gadgets, printed/written material are strictly prohibited inside the examination hall. The possession of the above shall amount to possessing unfair means material and lead to expulsion from the examination hall for that particular or the entire examination.
- 5. Students are required to **note the examination timings** of the respective courses

TIME: 10:30 am onwards

SEMSETER I - Bachelor of Vocation (B.Voc.)

DAY/DATE	COURSE	ELIGIBLE STUDENTS
Tuesday	Environmental Studies	2320006, 2320007, 2320008,
04/06/2024		2320009, 2320011, 2320012,
		2320013, 2320017, 2320018,
		2320020, 2320021, 2320024,
		2320026
Wednesday	Introduction to Programming	2320009, 2320010, 2320011,
05/06/2024		2320020, 2320021
Thursday	Accounting for Non-accountants	2320006, 2320009, 2320010,
06/06/2024		2320011, 2320018, 2320019,
		2320020, 2320029
Saturday 08/06/2024	Data Base Management Systems	2320009, 2320010
Monday	Business Communication	2320009, 2320011, 2320012,
10/06/2024		2320013, 2320017, 2320018,
		2320019, 2320020, 2320021,
		2320022, 2320024, 2320026

Date: 20-05-2024

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Page 6 of 6

Parvatibai Chowgule College of Arts and Science (Autonomous)

REPEAT EX<u>AMI</u>NATION FORM: FEE: REFER ATTACHMENT

Name of the Student:

RETAKE EXAMINATION FORM

Program	me:		
Roll No.:		Date:	
E-Mail:		Contact No.	
Last Exai	mination answered in the Month of	Year	
I intend	I intend to reappear for the RetakeExa		
Semesterin the courses listed below:			
Sr. No.	Subject & Course Title		Credits
1			
2			
3			
4			
4			
5			

NOTE: Kindly attach a Xerox copy of the statement of marks of the last examination appeared

<u>Details of Fee to be paid for Retake Examination</u>

Name of the student:-					
Programme: -			Roll No:-		
		SEMESTER I/II/III/ IV/V/VI Exam			
Sr. N		Items		Amt.	
1		Examination Registration Fee		₹. 380.00	
2		Statement of Marks		₹. 100.00	
			Total (A)	₹. 480.00	
Sr.		Items		No. of credits	Total
1.	Е	xamination fee per credits = ₹. 45			
				Total (B)	
tuden	nts S	Signature:		Total [A+B+]:	